يرا
9
<u>خ</u>
•
·

	06-30-2005
RM PTO-1595	

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

シギ

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO office OMB No. 0651-0011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark						
To the Honofable Commissioner of Pat 10303	1657 ched original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies) PETAGE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Gilda DE LUCA Rinaldo MARINI BETTOLO	Name: FIDIA FARMACEUTICI S.P.A.						
Luisa Maria MIGNECO	Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3A						
Jun Jun	Internal 35031 Abano Terme, Italy						
TRADEM! THE	Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment □ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name:						
□ Other							
	Internal						
Execution Date: October 7, 2003	Address:						
4. Application pumber(a) or notant number(a):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/531,853 Filed April 18, 2005	B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? □ Yes ፱ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	1						
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed						
Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:						
(212) 949-9022	01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT US	T THIS SPACE						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document. Jay S. CINAMON Reg 24,156 Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature June 22, 2005 Date						
Traine of a signing //							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:							
"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No. ER 843203749LIS Date of Deposit: June 22, 2005 This correspondence is being. Deposited with the United States.							
Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 3	37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 06/29/2005 EC00PER 00000089 10531853							

PATENT REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0415

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Gilda DE LUCA

Rinaldo MARINI BETTOLO

Luisa Maria MIGNECO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee:

FIDIA FARMACEUTICI S.P.A. - Via Ponte della Fabbrica, 3/A - 35031 Abano Terme - Italy

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/531,8	353 filed <u>April 18, 2005</u>
(Application for Letters Patent which has been executed entitled "TAXANES COVALENTLY BOUNDED TO HYALURONI DERIVATIVES"	
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all or be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on	filed in the United States and all other foreign riginal and reissued patents which have been or shall
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will exe assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and commimprovements and the history thereof; and generally do exhall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintain and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.	nunicate all facts known to it relating to the rerything possible which the Assignee or its successors
herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or ot been made to other by the undersigned.	her agreement affecting such rights and property has
	ASSIGNORS
Dated: October 7,2003	By Gilda DE LUCA Crede De line
	By Rinaldo Bettolo MARINI Pinale lean - Aclic L
, 	By Rinaldo Bettolo MARINI Lincold Lean - Arlic La By Luisa Maria MIGNECO Line U. Wigne co
	By
	By
	Ву
The undersigned declares that he(she) individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free v	was personally present and did see the above-named will for the purposes set forth herein. By Malu-
	By 11/11/11/11

PATENT REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0416

	TAINC DAVIDE	KENIEK			
	•			**	
AddressVIA DEGLI ALPINI 6					
	35035	MESTRINO	PADOVA	ITALY	

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0417